For replenishing working
 capital 93.63 30 93.53 0.1

Before December 31,
 2024

312.09 100 311.99 0.1

The expected timetable for using the unutilised net proceeds is based on the best estimation of the
business market situations made by the Board and might be subject to changes based on the market
conditions.

Save as disclosed above, the Company had no financing activities involving issuance of equity
securities in the past 12 months immediately prior to the date of this announcement.

Impact of the Placing on the Shareholding Structure of the Company

The table below sets forth the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after the Completion of the Placing, assuming the Placing will
be completed in full and there will be no other changes in the total share capital in issue of the
Company from the date of this announcement up to the Completion of the Placing.

9

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
Completion of the Placing

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total number
of Shares

in issue Note
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

total number of
Shares in

issue Note

Domestic Shares 469,672,221 33.14% 469,672,221 29.24%
Domestic Shares held by core connected

persons 375,804,555 26.52% 375,804,555 23.40%
Domestic Shares held by other holders

of Domestic Shares 93,867,666 6.62% 93,867,666 5.84%
H Shares 947,394,185 66.86% 1,136,394,185 70.76%
H Shares held by core connected

persons 263,208,495 18.57% 263,208,495 16.39%
H Shares held by Placees – – 189,000,000 11.77%
H Shares held by other public holders

of H Shares 684,185,690 48.28% 684,185,690 42.60%

Total 1,417,066,406 100.00% 1,606,066,406 100.00%

Note:

The percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Application for Listing

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee for listing of, and permission to deal in the
Placing Shares.

Filing with Regulatory Authorities in the PRC

After the Placing Shares are issued and listed on the Stock Exchange, the Company will file
with the regulatory authorities in the PRC in accordance with the relevant applicable laws and
regulations, including the filing with the CSRC.

As the Completion of the Placing is subject to the fulfilment of certain conditions precedent
and the Placing Agent not exercising their termination right, the Placing may or may not